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13 January Current Affairs 2025
( Hindi and English)

Polity / Judiciary / Governance

Q. S Yad Hifga 3 5 Isu #Y ugeh Afgan g1 U/ osh 9+ 82

Justice Revati Mohite Dere has become the first woman chief justice
of which state?

A. RifdpH (Sikkim)

B. B4 (Meghalaya)

C. 3{H (Assam)

D. 3{3UTId U (Arunachal Pradesh)
Answer: T9Td (Meghalaya)

Q. fF To9 TRPR A RAH AISSATSE GagR| BT ATH dGAB SRAH
TEIUATS gt B fear g2

Which state government has renamed Aralam Wildlife Sanctuary as
Aralam Butterfly Sanctuary?

A. BHIcP (Karnataka)
B. &d (Kerala)
C. dfHerg (Tamil Nadu)

D. HERTY (Maharashtra)
Answer: 33d (Kerala)
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Q. 3 fewett & Smaiford ATdl- PSR "ex (NCORD) @1 odl =iy
TR d6% 31 sgedr fea o2
Who chaired the 9th Apex-Level Meeting of the Narco-Coordination
Centre (NCORD) held in New Delhi?

A. $51g T8 HAT (Union Home Minister)

B. GYTHA! (Prime Minister)

C. &1 HaAT (Defence Minister)

D. fadw #3Y (External Affairs Minister)
Answer: W‘E’fﬁﬂ (Union Home Minister)

Defence / Security / Armed Forces

Q. 3@ A= fIuT &1 98 99 |1 7, o9 SHdR W “gRIS " $al
ST 872
What is the name of the US military aircraft widely known as the
“Doomsday Plane"?

A. B-2 f&ifke (B-2 Spirit)

B. Eﬁsﬂ E-4B ZIEET:IVH (Boeing E-4B Nightwatch)

C. C-17 TA§HRCR (C-17 Globemaster)

D. F-22 YPR (F-22 Raptor)
Answer: Eﬁg'f[ E-4B :IEET:IUH (Boeing E-4B Nightwatch)

Q. YR |47 A 319 81 | &3t fewa Yo o smaifora dgaa S=a-Arive
UG T BT ATH T §?
What is the name of the joint Military—Civil Fusion exercise recently
conducted by the Indian Army in Dighi Hills Range?

A. 31 TIfad (Sanjha Shakti)

B. 99 UgR (Vajra Prahar)

C. g Y (Yudh Abhyas)

D. eI UY (Shakti Path)
Answer: I3 ¥fad (Sanjha Shakti)
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Q. A IED ST AAwHe RIed (NIDMS) fg Tire A fasfid fear g2

Which organization has developed the National IED Data Management
System (NIDMS)?
A. A AT TSI (NIA) (National Investigation Agency (NIA))
B. AXd faaaiikdl TS (NSG) (National Security Guard (NSG))
C. Hed o/d gferd I (CRPF) (Central Reserve Police Force
(CRPF))

D. Scferei 8’1 (Intelligence Bureau)
Answer: 7¥Hd @ikl S (NSG) (National Security Guard (NSG))

Geography / Environment / Wildlife

Q. T4 81 @RI # ¥81 3f3u+ winie v frg Isu w1 Isa ugg 82
Indian Giant Squirrel, that was recently seen in news, is the state
animal of which state?

A. 9 UG (Madhya Pradesh)

B. ®-ic® (Karnataka)

C. IR (Kerala)

D. HERTY (Maharashtra)
Answer: HERTY (Maharashtra)

Q. B9 &1 H ==l § 38T I WS AT 81 U 4 HIRd & 5 & o uran
ST 872
Grey slender loris, that was recently recently seen in news, is mainly
found in which region of India?

A. JaiR & (Northeastern region)

B. TI&Ur YRd (Southern India)

C. BICHNTR USR (Chotanagpur plateau)

D. {1 (Himalayas)

Answer: G807 HRd (Southern India)
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Q. Wﬁﬁiﬁfﬁ@ Leptobrachium somani 3R Leptobrachium
mechuka fFg yeTfa @ Hefia 82

Leptobrachium somani and Leptobrachium mechuka, recently seen in
the news, belongs to which species?

A. Aol (Spider)

B. dict (Ant)

C. He® (Frog)

D. I1T (Snake)
Answer: He® (Frog)

Q. YA 2R ord forw vy # UG 82

Ratapani Tiger Reserve is located in which state?
A. 79 U<- (Madhya Pradesh)

B. TSRId (Gujarat)
C. AMHeIg (Tamil Nadu)
D. HERTY (Maharashtra)
Answer: 7% Ua (Madhya Pradesh)

g.mﬁﬁmﬁﬁaﬁﬁaﬁmgﬂﬁmwﬁ?{mﬁmmﬁﬁw
?
Dal Lake, that was recently seen in news, is located in which state/UT?
A. ST (Odisha)
B. GIHS?ITW (Jammu and Kashmir)
C. fgUrId U= (Himachal Pradesh)
D. STRIGS (Uttarakhand)
Answer: ST 3R HRHR (Jammu and Kashmir)
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Culture / Books / Art

g.ﬁmw'a@wmﬁﬁmwﬁuﬁﬁ%mﬁq

Who is author of the Telugu book titled Agni Sarassulo Vikasinchina
Kamalam Droupadi Murmu?

A. AT 18T (Ramachandra Guha)

B. i< ST (Kancha llaiah)

C. &. a1l (K. Siva Reddy)

D. W@H&iﬂm (Yarlagadda Lakshmi Prasad)
Answer: W@a&ﬂm (Yarlagadda Lakshmi Prasad)

Q. $3YAd!, TRURS SR A Ia a1 Hoydat Ared, ford e | fovan

ST 372

Kathputli, a traditional string puppet play, performed in which state?
A. ISIYTF (Rajasthan)

B. TTSRTd (Gujarat)
C. HAlcH (Karnataka)

D. alhaﬂlg (Tamil Nadu)

Answer: ISR (Rajasthan)
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Economy / Government Schemes / Technology

Q. BT &1 § WaR| § ¥8T "URY Tk 1 8?
What is ‘Param Shakti’ that was recently seen in news?

A. T% Tz @i ®Idd (A satellite launch vehicle)

B. WW@WWW (An indigenously developed

supercomputing system)

C. WT&HWW (A defence missile programme)

D. U YHIdsdex fAHT T8 (A semiconductor fabrication unit)
Answer: W2 ¥U ¥ fahRid g RRed (An indigenously

developed supercomputing system)

Q. fF wamera A foren- snuTia 9% uRad= ugd &1 Y3 B 82
Which ministry has launched the District-Led Textiles Transformation
initiative?

A. 9 TATY (Ministry of Textiles)

B. ATfOrST 3R JENT HATAT (Ministry of Commerce and Industry)

C. PIRF I 3R IAHar Hared (Ministry of Skill Development and

Entrepreneurship)

D. fag 3R M=t Haraa (Ministry of Science and Technology)

Answer: 9% HATAT (Ministry of Textiles)

Q. Wﬁ%ﬁﬁmﬁaﬁwaﬂﬁ%m "Creator's Corner
Wewid” fhra JwiT A 3 fear?
Which institution launched “Creator’s Corner platform” to empower
digital creators across India?
A. I 3R TR HAT@E (Ministry of Information and Broadcasting)
B. U a1 &R (Press Information Bureau)
C. Hifd 3T (NITI Aayog)
D. U9R HRd! (Prasar Bharati)
Answer: TIR YRl (Prasar Bharati)
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Events /| Conferences

Q. -1 3T S WS F UG TP $1 ATEr-! frd g A ot A2

The fifth edition of the Tri-Services Veterans Day parade was hosted
by which city?

A. 483 (Mumbai)

B. 7% fawell (New Delhi)

C. DIABIAT (Kolkata)

D. 8X1§TG (Hyderabad)

Answer: T3 (Mumbai)

Q. IR U S T3S FHGE HIHH 2026 HET TAford o1 18 A2

Where was Uttar Pradesh Regional Al Impact Conference 2026 held?

A. W (Gorakhpur)
B. ¥¥3 (Meerut)

C. IR0 (Varanasi)
D. 7913 (Lucknow)
Answer: Td-13 (Lucknow)

Youth / Sports / Days

Q. It gar faaw (gar faw) &< ur ford fa=1 weman s 82
National Youth Day (Yuva Diwas) is observed every year on which
day?

A. 11 SFa3t (January 11)

B. 12 SHaR] (January 12)

C. 13 SFd%Y (January 13)

D. 14 St (January 14)
Answer: 12 S-aR| (January 12)
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Q. 473 TP TR I161P gedid AT BT Aorar1 fFd wge A o

87

Which city is the host of the 47th National Junior Boys Handball

Championship?
A. 75 Tl (New Delhi)
B. 485 (Mumbai)
C. d¥s (Chennai)

D. SR (Hyderabad)
Answer: :Fscﬁﬁﬂ (New Delhi)
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